www.pil.de - 1 -
Abmessungen Kabel / Dimensions cable
100
75
11
0
93
68

product descriptions. Application-related deviations are the responsibility of the user.
Subject to change without notice at any time.
Bestellcode / Order code
Serie
Series
Arbeitsbereich
Working range
Ausführung
Version
Gehäuse Sensorkopf
Housing sensor head
Ausgangssignale
Output signals
Schnittstelle
Interface
P42 -400 = 400 - 4000 mm
-SET = DIN Hutschienengehäuse  +
            Sensorkopf/
            DIN rail housing + Sensor head
- M30 = M30 -UI2P = 0 .. 10V, 4 .. 20 mA
              PNP, 2x NO/NC -RS232 = RS232
Bestellbezeichnung / Order code: P42-400-SET-M30-UI2P-RS232
Zugehöriger Sensorkopf / Corresponding sensor head P42-400-M30-ST-C723 (in Lieferung enthalten / included in delivery)
Normen und Zulassungen / Standards and certifications
•	 Näherungsschalternorm / Proximity switches (EN IEC 60947-5-2:2020 + A11:2022)
•	 Norm für Näherungssensoren mit Analogausgang / Standard for proximity sensors with analogue output (EN 60947-5-7:2003)
•	 Komformität CE / Comfomity CE
•	 Komformität C-UL-US / Comfomity C-UL-US
•	 REACH/RoHS / REACH/RoHS
Warnhinweis / Warning
Das Steuergerät ist auf den zum Set gehörigen Sensorkopf P42-400-M30-ST-C723 eingestellt. Der Ausstausch gegen andere Sensorköpfe der PiL
Sensoren GmbH ist nur bei geänderter Parametrisierung möglich. Hinweise dazu sind in der Programmieranleitung für Steuergeräte und Sensorköpfe
bzw. Sensoren der Serie P42 mit RS232 oder RS485 Schnittstelle zu finden.
The control unit is preset to the sensor head P42-400-M30-ST-C723 included in the set. Replacement with other sensor heads from PiL Sensoren
GmbH is only possible if the parameterization has been changed. Information on this can be found in the programming instructions for control units
and sensor heads or sensors of the P42 series with RS232 or RS485 interface.
Zubehör / Accessories
Sensorkopf P42-250-M30-ST-C723 (in Lieferung enthalten)
Sensor head P42-250-M30-ST-C723 (included in delivery)
Anschlussdose 7pol. Binder 723 (in Lieferung enthalten)
Connector, female, 7PIN Binder 723 (included in delivery)
Anschlussleitungen mit Anschlussdose 7pol. Binder 723 in Standardlängen 2, 5, 10, 20, 30, 50 Meter (optional ab Lager auf Anfrage)
Connection cables with 7-pin connector Binder 723 in standard lengths 2, 5, 10, 20, 30, 50 meters (optional from stock on request)
Historische Referenzen  / Historic references
Gültige Nomenklatur / Valid nomenclature Alte Bezeichnung/ Old designation * Sensorkopf / Sensorhead
P42-400-SET-M30-UI2P-RS232 (942) P42-M3A-2D-1G1-180E (942) P42-A4M-2D-K130E
* Bei Nutzung der Einstellsoftware “UDSProg” verwenden! / * Use “UDSProg” when using the setting software!